SB0767/632010/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 767

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, strike the second "a"; and in line 20, strike "victim's".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 15, strike "January 1, 2020" and substitute " $\underline{\text{December 1, 2019}}$ "; after line 15, insert:

"SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section 1 of this Act shall take effect January 1, 2020.";

in line 16, strike "3." and substitute "<u>4.</u>"; in the same line, after "That" insert "<u>, except as provided in Section 3 of this Act,</u>"; and in line 17, strike "<u>January 1, 2020</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1, 2019</u>".